_	ev. 10/02) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Tradem
		ed original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Herz, Joshua J.	Name: Qualitrol Corporation Internal Address:
Add	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
•	Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1385 Fairport Road
•	Other	City: Fairport State: New York Zip: 14
Exe	ecution Date: November 20, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10 74/56/6 Additional num	B. Patent No.(s) nbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No
5.	10 791566	nbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5.	Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Enclosed
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP Internal Address:	nbers attached?
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP Internal Address:	nbers attached?
	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place City Rochester State New York Zip 14604	nbers attached?
9	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place City Rochester State New York Zip 14604 DO N Statement and signature.	nbers attached?
	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place City Rochester State New York Zip 14604 DO N Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

40.00 Hail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Patent Application, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450,
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Atty. Docket: 85924.000208

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Joshua J. Herz, residing at 281 Barrington Street, Rochester, New York 14607; HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled PRESSURE RELIEF DEVICE WITH INCREASED FLOW RATE, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. application worldwide to Qualitrol Corporation, doing business at 1385 Fairport Road, Fairport, New York 14450.

I request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and I agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York, 14604-2711, to insert here in parentheses						
(Application No, filed) the filing date and						
application number of said application, when known.						

11-20-03 Date

Joshua J. Herz

Sworn to before me this 🗾

day of Janes

2003.

Notary Public

LAURA L. EDWARDS
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Monroe County
Commission Expires May 30, 20

Atty. Docket: 85924.000208

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Joshua J. Herz, residing at 281 Barrington Street, Rochester, New York 14607; HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled PRESSURE RELIEF DEVICE WITH INCREASED FLOW RATE, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. application worldwide to Qualitrol Corporation, doing business at 1385 Fairport Road, Fairport, New York 14450.

I request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and I agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

I hereby authorize and request	my attorneys/agents of recor	d Thomas B. Ryan of 1600				
Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York, 14604-2711, to insert here in parentheses						
(Application No.	, filed) the filing date and				
application number of said application, when known.						

Sworn to before me this

RECORDED: 12/19/2003

Notary Public

LAURA L. EDWARDS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires May 30, 20

REEL: 014839 FRAME: 0769